CITY COUNCIL

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203-2618 Rodney Patrick, Council President Glenda McDonald, Council President Pro Tem Christopher Woodard, Council Member Norma Lewis, Council Member Kendrich Bates, Council Member

NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE HIGHLAND PARK CITY COUNCIL

Date:Thursday, July 18, 2019Time:6:00p.m.Place:Robert B. Blackwell Municipal Complex
12050 Woodward Avenue, 2nd Floor
Highland Park, Michigan 48203

I, Rodney Patrick, Council President, do hereby call a Special Meeting of the Highland Park City Council on the above date, time and place; pursuant to Section 5-3(b) of the Highland Park City Charter.

The purpose of the Meeting:

1. Resolution to approve 3 Council districts in its current form.

Rodney Patrick Rodney Patrick Council President

CITY OF HIGHLAND PARK 04 AM 10 RECEIVED JUL 2019



